

OLYMPIC CITY USA

City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-568 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Filed

File created: 9/16/2021 In control: Council Work Session

On agenda: 10/11/2021 Final action: 10/11/2021

Title: Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA) of the Pikes Peak Region

Presenter:

Tom Strand, Council President, Councilmember At-large

Angela Rose, Executive Director, CASA of the Pikes Peak Region

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CASA City Council presentation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/11/2021	1	Council Work Session	received	

Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA) of the Pikes Peak Region

Presenter:

Tom Strand, Council President, Councilmember At-large Angela Rose, Executive Director, CASA of the Pikes Peak Region

Summary:

In the 1980's, studies conducted by the Junior League of Colorado Springs indicated child abuse victims in El Paso and Teller Counties did not have representation and advocacy. CASA (court appointed special advocates) was selected as the best approach to address this growing need and the local chapter was formed in 1989. The Junior League and El Pomar Foundation provided start-up funding for the first two years of operation. Since 1989, CASA of the Pikes Peak Region has been recruiting, training, and supervising volunteers who advocate for children in the 4th Judicial District (El Paso and Teller Counties). CASA's goal is to ensure safety and permanency for children whose lives are in turmoil. Over the past 30+ years, more than 20,000 children's lives have been changed for the better in the Fourth Judicial District.

Background:

N/A

Previous Council Action:

N/A

Financial Implications:

N/A

File #: 21-568, Version: 1

City Council Appointed Board/Commission/Committee Recommendation:

N/A

Stakeholder Process:

N/A

Alternatives:

N/A

Proposed Motion:

N/A

N/A